FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-18-2000



101459133

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECOR	DATION FORM COVER SHEET
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PATENTS ONLY narks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) James Beatty	Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	0947553
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Clear Clip, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 525 Winsor Drive	of a domestic representative is attached.
JZJ WINSOI BLIVE	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Antioch	[111inois 60002
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	EOD OFFICE HSE ONLY
2000 MTHAI1 00000510 09617553	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OF

PATENT REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0098

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651-	0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	nber 312/201-2000		
Name Gary R. Gillen				
Address (line 1) Wildman, Harrold, All	en & Dixon			
Address (line 2) 225 West Wacker Drive				
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60606				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	locument # 5		
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	flark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the P				
Patent Application Number(s) 09/617,553		Patent Number(s)		
09/01/,555				
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	pplication was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number	РСТ	PCT		
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🗓 Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-2126				
A	authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes 🔀 No 🗌		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Gary R. Gillen, Reg. No. 35,157	Pary Miller	8-1-00		
Name of Person Signing	Jany Miller Signature	8 -/ - 0 0 Date		

REEL: 011061 FRAME: 0099

PATENT

CLR-1

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.

09/617,553

Filed:

July 17, 2000

Title: TRANSPARENT SECUREMENT CLIP FOR A VEHICLE VISOR

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Clear Clip, Inc., a corporation of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned also hereby authorizes WILDMAN, HARROLD, ALLEN & DIXON to complete this assignment with the serial number and filing date when that information is obtained prior to recording.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 30 day of June, 2000.

Vina Stranso

James Beatty

Beatty

1

STATE OF ILLINOIS SS. COUNTY OF LAKE

On this 30th day of June, 2000, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of James Beatty, to me personally known, and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public, State of Illinois

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/11/01